SHARE CAPITAL 

During the Year under review, Company in their Extra – Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders have 

passed the resolution to increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 21,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Crores) to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores). 

Also, Shareholders have approved: 

• Issue of 1,51,900 Equity Shares to Mr. Ravindra Malinga Hegde by Way of Conversion of Loan to 

Equity. 

• Issue of 7,68,800 Fully Paid Equity Shares on Preferential Basis to the Non-Promoter Category.

[...]

Rahul Krishna Pathak have resigned from the post of Company Secretary & Chief Financial 

Officer with effect from February 17, 2024. 

vii. Company in the Extra – Ordinary Meeting of Shareholders of the Company held on March 18, 2024 

have passed the resolution to: 

• Increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty-Five Crores Only). 

• Issue of 1,51,900 Equity Shares to Mr. Ravindra Malinga Hegde by Way of Conversion of 

Loan to Equity. 

• Issuance of 7,68,800 Fully Paid Equity Shares on Preferential Basis to the Non-Promoter 

Category. 

• Issuance of 22,32,000 Warrants (Equity Convertible Warrants) on Preferential Basis to